RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Josefina Junsay 1716 Bay Street Alameda CA 94501 APN No.: 42-261-02

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Venkateswaran Ramaswamy 1122 Via Los Trancos San Lorenzo CA 94580

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$16.00

JOSEFINA JUNSAY

Total:\$16.00

2016-889820

10/31/2016 09:48 AM

Pgs=4



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDERS USE

Quitclaim Deed

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary transfer tax is 0 () computed on full value of property conveyed, or
() computed on full value less value of liens and encumbrances remaining at time of sale. () Unincorporated area: () City of \$0.00 () Realty not sold.
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Venkateswaran Ramaswamy, an unmarried man
hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S) AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to Josefina Junsay, an unmarried woman
that property in Nevada APN: 42-261-02 Unit 002 see exhibit A
Mail Tax Statements to Josefina Junsay at 1716 Bay Street, Alameda California 94501
Date 9/14/2016

Venkateswaran Ramaswamy

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of <u>California</u> County of <u>Alameda</u>
On Sept 14, 2016 before me, Warren John 13 runeth a Notary Public, personally appeared Venkate swaran Ramaswamy whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: Marren Solum Brunetti
Signature: Marrey Sohn Brunetti Name: Warrey Sohn Brunetti (Typed or Printed) WARREN JOHN BRUNETTI Notary Public - California Alameda County Commission # 2148883 My Comm. Expires May 11, 2020
7
\ \

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that cortain condominium as follows:

- An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the (A) Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 186903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, Except therefrom Units 601 to 638 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22. 1987 as
 - Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- Unit No. OOR as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records. 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL- THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility (A) purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63826, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, and an easement for ingress, egress and public utility
- (B) purposes, 32 wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156904 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels
Two, Three and Four above for all of the Purposes provided for in the
Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week within the "FRIME season", as said quoted term is defined in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use

A Portion of APN 42-261-02

PERULSING STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY IN OFFICIAL PECORDS OF

	E OF NEVADA				
	ARATION OF VALUE				
I.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)				
	a) APN 42-261-02			\wedge	
	b)			\	
	C)		\	\	
	d)		\	\	
2.	Type of Property:			\ \	
	a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. R	es.		\ \	
	c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	30	DERS OPTIONAL	TICE OM V	٦
		BOOK			1
		DATE OF REC	ORDING:	4	1
	g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:			ı
	i) Other <u>Timeshare</u>				1
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		۲
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:			1	79
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) / (
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$	\		S
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$			79
]		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #4	/		
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption: to remain	ing joint tenant, doc	ument number 198	<u>88-18888</u> 6	
	without compensation				
	/ \	\	h.		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	<u>100.0</u> %			
The	e undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury,	oursuant to NRS 3	75.060 and NRS	
375	5.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their info	rmation and belief	and can be	
sup	ported by documentation if called upon to substa	antiate the information	on provided herein	. Furthermore, th	e
par	ties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other deter	mination of additi	onal tax due, may	
res	ult in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.		, ,	
	~ \ \	1.			
ursua:	nt to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally lia	able for any additio	nal amount owed.	
	nre Jonderin () maay	/ /	حمالمم	0 -	
ignat	ure profesi finsay	Capacity	Seller	Buyer	
-		/ /		,	
ignat	ure	Capacity			
	CELL OF COR ASSESSED TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR				
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION		GRANTEE) INFO	RMATION	
	(REQUIRED)	(R	EQUIRED)		
lulu 4 NI	Owner VENIVATES MADANI DANA SMALLY	D: / N 100FF	'ALA H MAGANA		
	ame: VENKATESWARAN RAMASWAMY	Print Name: JOSEF			_
	s: 1122 Vis Los Trancos	Address: 1716 Bay	Street	**********	-
lity:	San Lorenzo	City: Alameda	7: 04	-04	_
tate:	CA Zip: 94580	State: CA	Zip: 94	001	_
OMP	ANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING				
	required if not the seller or buyer)				
		Escrow#			
Addres		LSCIUW #			
City:	State:		Zip:		
- rey .	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDE	D/MICROFII MED		
	CARRO INCOME I THE PORTAL	DE RECORDE	WITCHOUTHED	,	